Updated 7.13.20
NIH SIMPLIFIED ACQUISITION LISTING

	Lisa Portner, Section Chief
COAC Services Branch 
Office of Acquisitions
National Heart, Lung, and Blood Institute, NIH 
6701 Rockledge Drive, Room 6138
Phone (301) 827-7705
Email: lisa.portner@nih.gov 
Call or email for bid board information.
	Anne Mineweaser, Branch Chief
Operations Branch 
Office of Logistics and Acquisition Operations 
6011 Executive Boulevard 
Rockville, MD 20852
Phone: (301) 827-7683
Email: anne.mineweaser@nih.gov 
Bid board is on the 5th Floor outside of elevators.


	Brian O’Laughlin, Deputy Director
Office of Acquisition
National Institute on Drug Abuse 
6001 Executive Boulevard, Room 3165
Bethesda, MD 20892
Office Telephone: (301) 827-5253
Email: olaughlinb@nida.nih.gov 

E-bid board URL: https://www.drugabuse.gov/funding/contracts-small-businesses/nida-office-acquisitions-contracting#Bidboard 

	Marlene Mireles, Branch Chief 
Acquisition Services Branch, Office of Acquisitions
National Institute of Child Health and Human Development 
6710-B Rockledge Blvd. 
Bethesda, MD 20892
Phone: (301) 443-7795
Email: mirelesm@mail.nih.gov 
Bid board located in the lobby.

	Susan Nsangou, Chief
Office of Purchasing and Contracts 
National Institutes of Health Clinical Center 
6707 Democracy Boulevard, Room 106L
Bethesda, MD 20817
Phone: (301) 496-9351
Email: susan.nsangou@nih.gov 

E-bid board URL: 
https://beta.sam.gov/ 
	Anazette Andrews, Sr. Contracting Officer 
Office of the Director, Office of Research Facility 
Office of Acquisitions 
9000 Rockville Pike, Suite 2E47
Bethesda, MD 20892
Phone: (301) 443-3111
Email: andrewsa3@mail.nih.gov 

E-bid board URL: 
https://list.nih.gov/cgi-bin/wa.exe?SUBED1=ORF-BB&A=1


	Bernie Salter, Policy Director
Office of Acquisitions
National Institute of Environmental Health Science (NIEHS)
Keystone Building 
Room 1050 K106
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709
Phone: (984) 287-3056
Email: bernie.salter@nih.gov 
	Anita Hughes, Chief 
Purchasing Support Branch, Office of Acquisition 
National Cancer Institute (NCI)
9609 Medical Center Drive 
Bethesda, MD 20892
Phone: (301) 276-5391
Email: anita.hughes@nih.gov 

E-bid board URL:
https://www.cancer.gov/about-nci/contracts/opportunities/bidboard

	Daniel Hartinger, Director 
Office of Acquisition 
National Library of Medicine (NLM)
6707 Democracy Boulevard, Suite 105
Bethesda, MD 20817
Phone: (301) 496-6546
Email: dan.hartinger@nih.gov 

E-bid board URL:
https://www.nlm.nih.gov/oam/curbusopp.html 

	[bookmark: _GoBack]Shamay Knox, Branch Chief
Acquisition Management and Operations Branch 
National Institute of Allergy and Infectious Disease (NIAID)
5601 Fisher Lane, Room 3D11
Rockville, MD 20852
Phone: (240) 669-5166
Email: SKnox@niaid.nih.gov 

Physical bid board located in the Rocky Mountain Laboratories Visitor’s Center.  Requirements exceeding $25,000 posted on beta.sam.gov








